JUDGING SCHEDULE

Victoria County Kennel Club
Vel

FRIDAY, APRIL 29, 2016
SATURDAY, APRIL 30, 2016
SUNDAY, MAY 1, 2016

OPS ARENA
2569 HIGHWAY #7
JUST EAST OF HIGHWAY #36
Lindsay, ON K9V4RS

NO PRIVATE EX PENS DURING SHOW HOURS

Grass mats, chairs and tables may be restricted
at the discretion of the Show Superintendent.

The building will open for exhibitors at Noon on Thursday,
April 28, 2016.



FRIDAY, APRIL 29, 2016 - SHOW #1

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Shoreman

8:30 a.m.

9:25 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

1

1

2
2
7
7

1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
0
1
1

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Chesapeake Bay)
Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Setter (Gordon)

Setter (Irish)

Span (Brittany)

Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Eng Springer)
Ret (Labrador)

Vizlsa

Span (Am Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

French Bulldog

Poodle (Miniature)
Tibetan Terrier
Dalmatian

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Thornton

8:30 a.m.

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mrs. R. Shoreman

3
3
1
1
2
4
1
1

Australian Terrier
Cairn Terrier

Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)

Skye Terrier
W.HW.T.

Airedale Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

9:30 a.m.

2
2
3

Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer
Bullmastiff

0-0-2-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
3-9-2-3
3-2-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-1
0-0-1-0
4-4-0-2
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0

0-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
2-0-1-0
1-1-0-3
0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-3-0-0

1-2-0-0
0-2-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-2-2-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1

0-1-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-2-1-0

QU RS N R

Cane Corso

Doberman Pinscher
Leonberger
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Siberian Husky

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Thornton

10:30 a.m.

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. C. Myers Egerton

1
4
6
2
1
1
2
3
2

Basset Hound

Basenji

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Whippet

Borzoi

Greyhound

Norwegian Elkhound
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

8:30 a.m.

9:50 a.m.
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C.K.C. Spaniel
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Maltese

Papillon

Pekingese

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Border Collie

Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd

Puli

Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (C)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-2-0
0-2-2-0

1-0-0-0
1-1-1-1
1-3-1-1
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-1-0
1-1-1-0
1-1-0-0

1-3-1-0
1-2-0-0
0-2-0-2
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
1-1-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0

0-2-1-0
0-3-3-0
2-3-0-0
0-1-0-1
1-1-1-1
1-2-3-1
0-0-1-0
1-3-0-0
0-0-1-0

Best in Show #1 will take place at the completion of all Groups
in Show #1 and before the start of Show #2.

GENERAL SPECIALS - Mr. M. Shoreman




FRIDAY, APRIL 29, 2016 - SHOW #2

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Thornton

12:45p.m. 1
2
4
2
1
3
2
2
1
2
2:00pm. 4
5
7
3
3
7
1
5
1

C.K.C. Spaniel
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Maltese

Papillon

Pekingese

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Border Collie

Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd

Puli

Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (C)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. C. Myers Egerton

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Chesapeake Bay)
Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Setter (Gordon)

Setter (Irish)

Span (Brittany)

Span (Eng Springer)
Ret (Labrador)

Vizlsa

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mrs. R. Shoreman

3:15pm. 2
1

Bulldog
Chinese Shar-Pei

1-0-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-2-0-2
0-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
1-1-0-0
2-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0

0-3-1-0
0-2-3-0
4-3-0-0
0-2-0-1
1-0-1-1
1-2-3-1
0-0-1-0
1-4-0-0
0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
3-9-2-3
2-2-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
4-4-1-2
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-1

0-1-0-1
1-0-0-0

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mrs. R. Shoreman
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Chow Chow

French Bulldog

Poodle (Miniature)
Tibetan Terrier
Dalmatian

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

1:00 p.m.

5
1
1
2
2
4
3
1
1

Cairn Terrier

Fox Terrier (W)
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)

Skye Terrier
W.HW.T.

Australian Terrier
Irish Terrier

S.C.W.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Shoreman

2:10 p.m.

3:15 p.m.
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Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

Bullmastiff

Cane Corso

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Leonberger
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Basset Hound

Basenji

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Whippet

Borzoi

Greyhound

Irish Wolthound
Norwegian Elkhound
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

2-0-1-0
1-1-0-3
0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-3-0-0

1-3-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-2-2-0
1-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1

0-1-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-2-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-2-0
0-2-2-0

1-0-0-0
1-1-1-1
1-3-1-1
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-1
1-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0

GENERAL SPECIALS - Mrs. R. Shoreman




SATURDAY, APRIL 30, 2016

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Thornton

10:00 am. 10
1
2
1
1
2

10:40 am. 1
3
1
3
2
6
2
2

11:30 a.m.

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. C. Myers Egerton

Bullmastiff

BP - Bullmastiff
Bernese Mtn Dog
Cane Corso
Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier

Great Dane
Leonberger
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler
Schnauzer (Std)
Siberian Husky

Vet - Siberian Husky
Alt - Siberian Husky
Judging Group 3

1230 pm. 2
2
1
3
6
2
2
1
1
3

1:25 p.m.

1:45pm. 4
7
2
1
1
1
3
1
1
2
3
3
2

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei

BP - Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
BP - Poodle (Miniature)
Tibetan Terrier
Dalmatian

Poodle (Standard)
Judging Group 6

Basenji

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)

BP - Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Whippet

Alt - Whippet

Borzoi

Deerhound

Greyhound

Irish Wolthound
Norwegian Elkhound
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Shoreman

9:00am. 3
1
7
3
1
5
1
5

9:50 a.m.

Aust Cattle Dog

BP - Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Alt - Border Collie
Collie (Rough)

BP - Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd

2-4-3-1

0-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-2-0
1-1-0-0
1-3-2-0

—_
—_

0-1-0-1
1-1-0-0
1-0

2-0-1-0
1-2-0-3
0-1-1-0
2-0

1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-3-0-0

1-1-1-1
2-3-1-1
0-2-0-0
1-0

1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-1

1-0-0-0
0-1-0-1
1-1-1-0
-1-1-1
-1-0-0

—_ o

0-2-1-0
0-1
1-3-3-0
2-1-0-0
1-0
1-2-1-1
1-0
0-3-1-1
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Old Eng Sheepdog

Puli

Vet - Schapendoes

Alt - Schapendoes
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Alt - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (C)

BP - Welsh Corgi (P)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. B. Sawka

10:45 am. 7
2

Bearded Collie
Vet - Bearded Collie

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Shoreman

11:15 p.m.
LUNCH
1230 pm. 3
8
1
2
1
1
1
1
I:15pm. 3
1
2
2
4
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2:05 p.m.

Judging Group 7

Australian Terrier
Cairn Terrier

BP - Cairn Terrier
Dandie Dinmont
Fox Terrier (W)
Norwich Terrier
Parson Russell

BP - Parson Russell
Schnauzer (Min)
BP - Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Skye Terrier
W.HW.T.

Airedale Terrier
Bull Terrier

Irish Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier
BP - Staff Bull Terrier
Judging Group 4

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mrs. R. Shoreman

9:00 a.m.

2

2

2

2

2

1
12
1

2

1
10:05am. 7
1
1
1

Pointer

BP - Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

BP - Pointer (GSH)
Ret (Chesapeake Bay)
Ret (Flat-Coated)
Ret (Labrador)

BP - Ret (Labrador)
Vet - Ret (Labrador)
Alt - Ret (Labrador)
Ret (NSDT)

Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish)

Span (Brittany)

1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

1-4-0-0
0-2
0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0

4-3-0-0
1-1

1-2-0-0
2-4-1-1
0-1

1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0

0-3-0-0
1-0

0-2-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-2-2-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0

0-0-2-0

0-1-0-1
0-2
0-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
5-3-1-3
1-0
1-1
0-1
2-4-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0



SATURDAY, APRIL 30, 2016 (continued)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mrs. R. Shoremam (cont’d) LUNCH
1:05pm. 5 C.K.C. Spaniel 2-3-0-0
2 Span (Eng Springer) 0-1-1-0 1 BP- C.K.C. Spaniel 0-1
3 Span (Field) 0-2-1-0 2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-2-0-0
3 Vizlsa 1-1-1-0 6 Havanese 0-4-0-2
1  Weimaraner 1-0-0-0 2 Ttalian Greyhound 0-1-0-1
10:50 a.m. 20 Ret (Golden) 3-11-3-3 2 Maltese 0-1-1-0
4 BP - Ret (Golden) 2-2 4 Papillon 0-3-1-0
1 Vet - Ret (Golden) 0-1 2 BP - Papillon 1-1
1 Alt- Ret (Golden) 0-1 2 Pekingese 1-1-0-0
1 Span (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0 3 Pug 1-1-1-0
3 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-2-0-1 3 Toy Manchester 0-1-2-0
1 Vet - Span (Eng Cocker) 1-0 3 Yorkshire Terrier 0-3-0-0
12:05 p.m. Judging Group 1 Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
GENERAL SPECIALS - Ms. C. Myers Egerton
SUNDAY., MAY 1, 2016
RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Thornton 1 Vet - Dalmatian 1-0
Poodle (Standard) 0-3-0-0
9:00 am. 21 Ret (Golden) 5-11-2-3 Group Judging Upon
4 BP - Ret (Golden) 2-2 Completion of Breeds
1 Vet - Ret (Golden) 0-1
1 Alt- Ret (Golden) 0-1 RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Shoreman
10:05a.m. 1 Weimaraner 1-0-0-0
1 Vizlsa 1-0-0-0 9:00 am. 1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0
3 Span (Field) 0-2-1-0 3 Griffon (Brussels) 1-2-0-0
1 Span (Eng Springer) 0-0-1-0 5 Havanese 0-3-0-2
1 Span (Brittany) 0-0-1-0 2 Ttalian Greyhound 0-1-0-1
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1 2 Maltese 0-1-1-0
8 Ret (NSDT) 2-4-1-1 4 Papillon 0-3-1-0
1 Alt- Ret (NSDT) 0-1 2 Pekingese 1-1-0-0
9 Ret (Labrador) 3-3-1-2 3 Pug 1-1-1-0
1 BP - Ret (Labrador) 1-0 1 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-0
1 Vet - Ret (Labrador) 1-0 3 Yorkshire Terrier 0-3-0-0
1 Alt- Ret (Labrador) 0-1 10:00 a.m. Judging Group 5
11:15a.m. 1 Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-0-0-1
2 Ret (Chesapeake Bay) 0-2-0-0 RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. C. Myers Egerton
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-1
4 BP - Pointer (GSH) 1-3 10:30 am. 2 Boxer 0-1-0-1
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0 7 Bullmastiff 1-3-2-1
1 BP - Pointer 1-0 1 BP - Bullmastiff 1-0
1 Span (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0 1 Cane Corso 0-1-0-0
2 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-1-0-1 1 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-0
1 Vet - Span (Eng Cocker) 0-1 2 Eurasier 1-1-0-0
11:50 a.m. Judging Group 1 1 Great Dane 1-0-0-0
1 Portuguese Wtr Dog 1-0-0-0
LUNCH 1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1:00 pm. 2 Bulldog 0-1-0-1 2 Schnauzer (Std) 1-1-0-0
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-1-0-0 4 Siberian Husky 1-2-1-0
1 BP - Chinese Shar-Pei 1-0 1 Vet - Siberian Husky 1-0
6 French Bulldog 1-2-0-3 1 Alt - Siberian Husky 1-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-1-0 11:30 a.m. Judging Group 3
2 BP - Poodle (Miniature) 2-0
2 Dalmatian 1-0-1-0 LUNCH



SUNDAY, MAY 1, 2016 (continued)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. C. Myers Egerton

12:30 p.m.

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mrs. R. Shoreman

3
1
3
2
1
1
1
2
2
2
4
1
3
1
1
1
1

Australian Terrier

Bull Terrier (Min)
Cairn Terrier

Dandie Dinmont

Fox Terrier (W)
Norwich Terrier

BP - Parson Russell
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier

Skye Terrier
W.HW.T.

Airedale Terrier

Bull Terrier

Irish Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
S.C.W.T.

BP - Staff Bull Terr
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

9:00 a.m.

3
7
2
1

Basenji

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)

BP - Dachshund (MS)
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10:15 a.m.

10:35 a.m.

11:25 a.m.

12:25 p.m.
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Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Whippet

Alt - Whippet

Borzoi

Greyhound

Irish Wolthound

BP - Irish Wolthound
Judging Group 2

Aust Cattle Dog

BP - Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie

BP - Briard

Collie (Rough)

BP - Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd

Old Eng Sheepdog

Puli

Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Alt - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (C)

BP - Welsh Corgi (P)
Judging Group 7
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GENERAL SPECIALS - Mr. M. Thornton

Saturday, April 30, 2016

RING 2 - 11:45 a.m.

JUNIOR HANDLING

Please note Juniors must sign-up by Noon.

Group 1
Group 2
Group 3
Group 4
Group 5
Group 6
Group 7

Baby Puppies

Veterans
Altered

SUMMARY
Fri.#1  Fri. #2 Sat.  Sun.
50 49 62 54
22 23 29 25
19 20 32 22
16 20 34 28
24 20 32 26
18 18 20 17
33 36 38 39
182 186 247 211
26 26
9 5
_ _ _ 8 _6
182 186 290 248




SHOW SECRETARY

MJN SHOW SERVICES
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON M1R 2A4

Tel. (416) 759-8593
Fax (416) 759-7790

www.mjnshowservices.com

Lindsay is located where Rt-7, Rt-35 and Rt-36 intersect, approx. 125 km northeast of Toronto.
From Hwy-401: Hwy-401 to Hwy-35 exit 436. North on Hwy-35 about 48 km to Hwy-7. East on Hwy-7 to arena.

Arena is on the left past Hwy-36.

OPS
Community
Centre

EA01 are xam 3pd com




Victoria County Kennel Club

SPECIAL ANNOUNCEMENT

THE VCKC IS SORRY FOR ANY INCONVENIENCE THESE ANNOUNCEMENTS
MAY CAUSE.

THEY ARE FOR 2016 ONLY AND BEYOND OUR CAPABILITY TO CHANGE.
NO SANCTION MATCH FOR 2016.

NO RV PARKING AVAILABLE AT THE ARENA.
NO HYDRO OR WATER HOOKUPS.

SET UP THURSDAY AFTER 12 NOON.
THE BUILDING WILL BE OPEN FROM 6 A.M. UNTIL 10 P.M. DAILY.

PLEASE CONSIDER THAT THIS IS AN ARENA AND IT MAY BE COLD INSIDE.
PLEASE DRESS ACCORDINGLY.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR PATIENCE FOR 2016.




